STATE OF ARKANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES

State Clearinghouse

1515 West Seventh Street, Suite 412 Post Office Box 8031 Little Rock, Arkansas 72203 Phone (501) 682-1074 Fax (501) 682-5206 DFA Web Site—http://www.state.ar.us/dfa/

MEMORANDUM

TO: PROJECT NOTIFICATION REVIEW PARTICIPANT

FROM: STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

SUBJECT: REQUEST TO REVIEW APPLICATION

DATE: January 25, 2016

The attached listing reflects applications that were received by the State Clearinghouse during the period indicated and are available for review and comment within the next 30 days.

Each listing contains an assigned identification number, the project title and a brief description of the application's content. The use of the abbreviation (NOI) in parenthesis indicates a "Notification of Intent" to apply for funds and is not a complete application. In most cases, the (NOI) will only be the 424 cover sheet form; however, a complete application will normally be forthcoming 30 days later.

If you desire to formally review any item listed, please indicate by placing the number assigned (i.e.AR#; Environmental Impact Statement; Public Notice) in the space provided below. In accordance with the Project Notification and Review System, anyone who makes a request to review an application must return his comments, should there be any, along with the application to the State Clearinghouse within the specified time period. Under certain circumstances, the reviewer may request an extension of time for his review and comments. This extension cannot exceed 30 days.

Identifier Number				Applicant	
(Name)					
(Address)	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)		
(Telephone N	lumber)				

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

PROJECT NOTIFICATION & REVIEW SYSTEM

STATE OF ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES P.O. BOX 8031 LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72203

PROJECT ACTIVITY REPORT January 25, 2016

The State Clearinghouse, Single Point of Contact is in receipt of the Projects listed below for Federal Aid pursuant to the State of Arkansas Project Notification and Review System during the week of January 18, 2016 through January 22, 2016.

Description: Construction of a 1.0-n		City of Greenwood, Arkansas Construction of a 1.0-million gallon storage tank, 200,000-gallon elevated water storage tank, and installation of two emergency standby generators at two existing pump stations.	
	Cost:	\$ 2,009,400	
	Funding Agence	y: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	
	Impact:	City of Greenwood, Arkansas	
	Contact Person	Jeremy D. Shores (479) 474-1227	
AR	160119-011	City of Glenwood, AR	
	Description:	ucture improvement to a local sawmill located in Glenwood, AR., and will be operated as Caddo orest Products. Improvements will be to water, wastewater as well as in-road improvements.	
	Cost:	\$ 1,128,180	
	Funding Agence	y: Economic Development Administration	
	Impact:	City of Glenwood, AR	
	Contact Person	Brenda Wilson (870) 356-3613	
AR	160119-012 Lee County Cooperative Clinic		
	Description:	Women's Health Clinic of Lee County	
	Cost:	\$ 807,647	
Funding Agency		y: USDA/Rural Business Enterprise Grant	
	Impact:	Lee County, Arkansas	
	Contact Person	Clifton Collier (870) 295-5225	
AR	160119-013	City of Bigelow and Toadsuck Public Facilities	
	Description:	A connection between the City of Bigelow & Toadsuck Public Facilities to provide an additional source of water for both entities in the case of emergency.	
	Cost:	\$ 226,235	
Funding Agency Impact:			
		City of Bigelow and Perry County in Arkansas	
	Contact Person		
AR	160119-014	Calhoun County Water Association	
	Description:	Line Extension Toward Locust Bayou.	
	Cost:	\$ 665,635	
	Funding Agence	y: U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	
	Impact:	City of El Dorado, Calhoun County, Arkansas	
	Contact Person	William Gaunt (870) 862-4231	

AR 160119-015	City of Huttig.
Description:	City of Huttig Water Line and Meter Replacement
Cost:	\$ 1,621,225
Funding Ager	cy: Arkansas Natural Resources Commission
Impact:	City of Huttig, Arkansas
Contact Perso	n: William Gaunt (870) 862-4231

AR 160119-016 Ladd Water Users Associates, Inc.

Description:	Upgrade to original pipe (AC) near Hwy Right-of-Way located on US Hwy 425	
Cost:	\$ 531,534	
Funding Agen	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Rural Development	
Impact:	Jefferson County, Arkansas	
Contact Person	n: John Doyle (501) 663-8800	

AR 160119-017 Yorktown Water Association, Inc.

Description:	Replace approximately 40,000 linear feet of asbestos cement waterline with new PVC waterline.
Cost:	\$ 495,913
Funding Agenc	y: U.S. Department of Agriculture/Rural Development
Impact:	Lincoln County, Arkansas
Contact Person	John Doyle (501) 663-8800